Total Tier II capital 2,234,679 2,346,982

Total capital 23,209,472 23,747,848

Less: Investment in subsidiaries (100,744) (100,744)

Total capital base 23,108,728 23,647,104

* This is surplus amount allowable after taking into account collective impairment allowance on

impaired financing of the Bank.

Assets in various categories are risk-weighted as follows:

 Bank

 31 March
 2023

31 December
2022

  RM'000 RM'000

  Restated

Total assets assigned 20% risk-weighted   338,061 224,109

Total assets assigned 50% risk-weighted   2,387,184 2,479,554

Total assets assigned 100% risk-weighted   83,810,386 83,623,897

Off-Balance Sheet claims assigned 100% risk-weighted 1,047,439 1,051,069

  87,583,070 87,378,629

38

NOTE 16: PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENTS

Prior year restatements were made upon the expiry of the adoption of modified accounting treatment.

The effects of restatements have been accounted for retrospectively in the financial statements.

Group
As previously

reported
Prior year

restatements As restated

  RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Statements of Financial Position

  as at 1 January 2022

Financing and advances 77,296,437 (653,174) 76,643,263

Reserves (18,663,280) 653,174 (18,010,106)

Statements of Financial Position

  as at 31 December 2022

Financing and advances 77,709,892 (587,246) 77,122,646

Reserves (19,566,102) 587,246 (18,978,856)

Statements of Profit or Loss and

  Other Comprehensive Income for the

  Quarter Ended 31 March 2022

Income 1,424,335 (5,054) 1,419,281

Allowances for Impairment (180,126) 6,804 (173,322)

Profit for the year 372,189 1,750 373,939

Bank
As previously

reported
Prior year

restatements As restated

  RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Statements of Financial Position

  as at 1 January 2022

Financing and advances 77,516,581 (653,174) 76,863,407

Reserves (18,228,151) 653,174 (17,574,977)

Statements of Financial Position

  as at 31 December 2022

Financing and advances 77,997,917 (587,246) 77,410,671

Reserves (19,118,070) 587,246 (18,530,824)

Statements of Profit or Loss and

  Other Comprehensive Income for the

  Quarter Ended 31 March 2022

Income 1,394,154 (5,054) 1,389,100

Allowances for Impairment (180,129) 6,804 (173,325)

Profit for the year 370,812 1,750 372,562